WHEREAS, price quotations were received for the removal of the old fence and 
installation of new fencing at DeSan Park in the City of Richmond Heights; and 

WHEREAS, the Building Commissioner recommends acceptance of the quote of 
Southway Fence Company, 5156 Southway St. SW, Canton, Ohio 44706, in the amount of Eight 
Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($8,625.00), being the best quotation. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Richmond Heights, County of 
Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, that:  

Section 1: The Mayor is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of the City of 
Richmond Heights, a contract with Southway Fence Company, 5156 Southway St. SW, Canton, 
Ohio 44706, for removal of the old fence and installation of new fencing at DeSan Park in the 
City of Richmond Heights, in the total amount of Eight Thousand Six Hundred Twenty-Five 
Dollars ($8,625.00). 

Section 2: The Director of Finance is authorized to appropriate to a proper account 

the funds necessary for the agreement authorized in Section 1. 

Section 3: This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest